
BSK Implementation Plan – PO 2021-0288 
Amendment Deadlines 

Committee/Council Meeting Date 
Striker Direction to 

Staff Striker Distribution 
Line Amendment 
Direction to Staff 

RPC September 8 – Discussion Only 

COW September 1 or 15 – Briefing 

RPC October 13 –Action Wednesday, October 6 
– end of day

Friday, October 8 – 
end of day 

Monday, October 11 – 
1 p.m. 

COW October 20 –Action (if passed 
by RPC on October 13)1 

Thursday, October 14 – 
end of day 

Saturday, October 16 – 
end of day 

Monday, October 18 – 
end of day 

Full Council October 26 (expedited) 
or November 2 (regular schedule)– 
Action 

If Council action on 10/26: 

If Council action on 11/2:  

Thursday, October 21 – 
end of day 

Tuesday, October 26 – 
end of day 

Saturday, October 23 – 
end of day 

Thursday, October 28 – 
end of day 

Monday, October 25 – 
1 pm 

Friday, October 29 – 
end of day 

RPC November 10 (if amended by 
COW or Council) 

Wednesday, 
November 3 – end of 
day 

Friday, November 5 – 
end of day 

Monday, November 8 
– 1 p.m.

Full Council – November 16 (expedited) or November 23 (regular schedule) or November 30 (if a 1-week courtesy 
delay is requested) – any additional amendments at full Council yielding a new version of the ordinance would 
necessitate re-referral to RPC. 

1 Note: COW could pass w/o recommendation on 10/20 if need be and have any, if any, amendments run at full 
Council on 10/26 or 11/2 (since, assuming mandatory referral, changes by either would necessitate re-referral to 
RPC) in order to stay on track for final passage by the end of Nov. 

ATTACHMENT 4


